

# **DeKalb County Government**

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2019-3774 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Action

File created: 5/15/2019 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 10/22/2019 Final action: 10/22/2019

Title: Commission District(s): All

Approval and Authorization to Execute Professional Consulting Services to DeKalb County Office of the Chief Executive Officer: for use by the Office of the Chief Executive Officer (CEO) and the Department of Watershed Management (DWM). This contract consists of providing consulting services to review the County's Consent Decree Program. Awarded to VNF Solutions, LLC. Amount

Not To Exceed: \$200,000.00.

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. PSA for VNF Solutions 2019

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/22/2019	1	Board of Commissioners		
10/22/2019	1	Board of Commissioners		
10/15/2019	1	PWI-Public Works & Infrastructure Committee	no official recommendation	
10/8/2019	1	Board of Commissioners		
10/1/2019	1	PWI-Public Works & Infrastructure Committee	recommended holding in committee	
9/24/2019	1	Board of Commissioners	deferred to the next meeting	Pass
9/17/2019	1	PWI-Public Works & Infrastructure Committee	recommended for deferral	Pass
9/10/2019	1	Board of Commissioners	deferred to the next meeting	Pass
8/27/2019	1	Board of Commissioners	deferred to the next meeting	Pass
8/20/2019	1	PWI-Public Works & Infrastructure Committee	No recommendation	
8/20/2019	1	Committee of the Whole	Accepted to the BOC agenda and assigned	

**Public Hearing: YES** □ **NO** □ **Department:** Watershed Management

### **AGENDA ITEM:**

Commission District(s): All

Approval and Authorization to Execute Professional Consulting Services to DeKalb County Office of the Chief Executive Officer: for use by the Office of the Chief Executive Officer (CEO) and the Department of Watershed Management (DWM). This contract consists of providing consulting services to review the County's Consent Decree Program. Awarded to VNF Solutions, LLC. Amount Not To Exceed: \$200,000.00.

File #: 2019-3774, Version: 1

Information Contact: Reginald Wells, Director

**Phone Number:** (770) 621-7208

#### **PURPOSE:**

This request is for approval for consulting services with regulatory authorities to verify the County's level of compliance and to provide additional, non-legal recommendations needed to meet the County's strategic goals to meet the Consent Decree requirements and deadlines.

#### **NEED/IMPACT:**

Continued evaluation of the County's Consent Decree Program with the EPA and EPD for the purpose of ensuring proper and timely discharge of the County's responsibilities pursuant to the program.

#### **FISCAL IMPACT:**

The maximum obligation on the part of the County is \$50,000.00 for calendar year 2019, \$100,000.00 for calendar year 2020 and \$50,000.00 for calendar year 2021.

#### **RECOMMENDATION:**

Recommended action to approve the resolution and authorize the Chief Executive Officer to execute all necessary documents with:

VNF Solutions, LLC, 1050 Thomas Jefferson Street NW, Washington, DC 20007

Amount Not To Exceed: \$200,000.00